RESOLUTION NO. 1427

(Appointing Municipal Court Judge and Pro-tem)

WHEREAS, the appointment of Municipal Court Judge and Municipal Court Judge Pro-tem is within the sole power and discretion of the City Council and the Mayor of the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, there are certain duly qualified and licensed attorneys in the State of Oregon and are presently practicing law in the City of Albany and are in all respects qualified to act as Municipal Judge Pro-tem for the City of Albany, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that DONALD P. REILING is hereby appointed as Municipal Court Judge for the Municipal Court of the City of Albany, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the term of office shall begin July 1, 1972 and shall expire June 30, 1973, to coincide with the fiscal year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 1255 be and the same is hereby amended as follows, and that

> John A. Boock, Sr. Ross McCormick Don Todorovich

are hereby appointed as Judge Pro-tem for the Municipal Court of the City of Albany, DATED this 28th day of June, 1972.

President

ATTEST: